EX-L200 SERIES
ULTRA-COMPACT LASER SENSOR
Amplifier Built-in
* Based on research conducted by SUNX as of April 2010
Reflective
type
Thru-beam
type

Checking protrusion of wafer
Detecting ICs that are out of position in multiple palettes
  ORDER GUIDE
Type Appearance Sensing range
Model No.
Emission spot size Sensitivity
adjusterNPN output PNP output
Th
ru
-b
ea
m Minute object
detection type  1 m 3.281 ft EX-L211 EX-L211-P Approx. 6 × 4 mm 0.236 × 0.157 in
(at a sensing distance of 1 m 3.281 ft) Incorporated
Long sensing
range type
 3 m
                          9.843 ft EX-L212 EX-L212-P Approx. 8 × 5.5 mm 0.315 × 0.217 in
(at a sensing distance of 1 m 3.281 ft) －
S
po
t
re
fre
ct
iv
e
Minute object
detection type
45 to 300 mm
1.772 to 11.811 in
EX-L221 EX-L221-P ø1 mm ø0.039 in or less
(at a sensing distance of 300 mm 11.811 in) Incorporated
5
Pigtailed type and 5 m 16.404 ft cable length type
Pigtailed type and 5 m 16.404 ft cable length type (standard: 2 m 6.562 ft) are also available.
When ordering these types, suffi x “-J” for the pigtailed type, “-C5” for the 5 m 16.404 ft cable length type to the model No.
Please order the mating cable separately.
(e.g.)  Pigtailed type of EX-L211-P is “EX-L211-P-J”
5 m 16.404 ft cable length type of EX-L211-P is “EX-L211-P-C5”
Type Model No. Cable length
Straight
◎ CN-24A-C2 2 m 6.562 ft
◎ CN-24A-C5 5 m 16.404 ft

Weight Net weight: Emitter; 40 g approx., Receiver; 40 g approx., Gross weight: 90 g approx. Net weight: 45 g approx., Gross weight: 60 g approx.
Accessory MS-EXL2-2 (Metal plate): 2 pcs. MS-EXL2-3 (Metal plate): 1 pc.
  ORDER GUIDE
6
  OPTIONS
Designation Model No. Description
Sensor mounting
bracket MS-EXL2-1 Foot angled mounting bracket
Two brackets are needed.
Sensor mounting bracket
· MS-EXL2-1
Material: Stainless steel (SUS304)
Two M3 (length 14 mm 0.551 in)
screws with washers [stainless
steel (SUS304)] are attached.
   I/O CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm in)
  PRECAUTIONS FOR PROPER USE
Mounting
·  When mounting this sensor, use a mounting plate
(MS-EXL2-2, MS-EXL2-3). Also, install the mounting plate in
between the sensor and the mounting surface.
·  The tightening torque should be 0.5 N·m or less.
Note:  The mounting direction of the mounting plate is fi xed. Install in a way so
that the bending shape is facing the sensor side.
This catalog is a guide to select a suitable product. Be sure to read •
the instruction manual attached to the product prior to its use.
Never use this product as a sensing device for personnel •
protection.
In case of using sensing devices for personnel •
protection, use products which meet laws and standards,
such as OSHA, ANSI or IEC etc., for personnel
protection applicable in each region or country.
This product is Class 1 laser in compliance with •
IEC / JIS and FDA regulations 21 CFR 1040.10 and
1040.11. Do not look at the laser beam through optical
system such as a lens. M3 screw
Screws are not attached.
Purchase separately.(                                  )
16 mm
0.630 in
t  0.8 mm
t 0.031 in
8.2 mm
0.323 in
EX-L22□EX-L21□
13 mm
0.512 in
t  0.8 mm
t 0.031 in
8.2 mm
0.323 in
Mounting plate
MS-EXL2-2
(Accessory for sensor)
Mounting plate
MS-EXL2-3
(Accessory for sensor)
(Brown / 1) +V
(Black / 2) Output  (Note 1)
50 mA max.
(Blue / 3) 0 V
Internal circuit User’s circuit
(Pink / 4) Output
operation switching
input (Note 1, 2, 3)
12 to 24 V DC
±10%
+